MI 459    (2000)                                                                    FORD CROWN VICTORIA with Vee Roof Light

	© year on base: 1996
scale: 1:70 (cast on base)
length: 78mm
width: 31mm
height: 27mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	plastic base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels with silver hubs
plastic roof light
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windows

	wheels

	deco

	roof light

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	0010
	black
	black C #
	gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	WANAQUE POLICE D.A.R.E. tampo
	black/blue/gray/red
	a
	
	DARE
	USA
	26
	2000-02
	2000

	0020
	white
	black C
	orange
	smoke
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	OCEAN CITY POLICE, orange & blue stripes tampo,
MB2000
	red
	x
	#86
	
	USA
	30
	2000-10
	2000

	0030
	white
	black C
	orange
	smoke
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	OCEAN CITY POLICE, orange & blue stripes tampo
	red
	x
	#86
	
	USA
	29
	2000-10
	2000

	0040
	white
	black C
	orange
	smoke
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	OCEAN CITY POLICE, orange & blue stripes tampo
	red
	x
	#86
	
	USA
	33
	2000-11
	2000

	0050
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	none
	red
	
	CCI
	BLK
	USA
	34
	2000-11
	2000

	0060
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	none
	red
	x
	CCI
	BLK
	USA
	
	
	2000

	0070
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	none
	blue
	
	CCI
	BLK
	USA
	
	
	2000

	0080
	white
	black C #
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	D.A.R.E. & blue flames tampo
	black/blue/gray/red
	b
	
	DARE
	USA
	35
	2001-01
	2000



CODE 2 ISSUES:
	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windows

	wheels

	deco

	roof light

	donor #

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	2010
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	PHILADELPHIA POLICE / 4699 / DANIEL FAULKNER
tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	36
	2001-01
	2000

	2020
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	VERONA POLICE tampo without hood logo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	37
	2001-01
	2000

	2030
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	VERONA POLICE tampo with hood logo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	38
	2001-01
	2000

	2040
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / SCOTCHGARD 3M tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	40
	2001-07
	2001

	2050
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	I.P.A. / 2001 I.E.C. with globe logo tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	41
	2001-05
	2001

	2060
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	MDM, MBUSA CONVENTION tampo
	red
	0060
	
	MDCM
	CCI
	USA
	47
	2001-06
	2001

	2070
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	C.E.R.T. 2001 / EMERGENCY DEMO MODEL tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	48
	2001-06
	2001

	2080
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	C.E.R.T. 2001 tampo / no trunk tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	
	2001-06
	2001

	2090
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	51
	2001-09
	2001

	2100
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / BILL CAIRNS tampo
	red
	0060
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	52
	2001-09
	2001

	2110
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF 280 / PATROL 8 tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	67
	2002-09
	2002

	2115
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF 280 left / FIRE MARSHALL right tampo
	red
	0060
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	
	
	2002

	2120
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	FIRE MARSHALL / INSPECTOR 7 tampo
	red
	0050
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	68
	2002-09
	2002

	2130
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	FIRE MARSHALL / INSPECTOR 7 tampo
	red
	0060
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	
	2002-09
	2002

	2140
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF 129 / DEPUTY 22 tampo
	red
	0060
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	97
	2006-03
	2006

	2150
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF 129 / DEPUTY 22 tampo
	blue
	0070
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	
	
	2006

	2160
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF 87 / DEPUTY 23 tampo
	red
	0060
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	98
	2006-03
	2006

	2170
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF 87 / DEPUTY 23 tampo
	blue
	0070
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	CDN
	
	
	2006

	2180
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF K-29 PATROL tampo
	red
	0060
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	USA
	103
	2006-08
	2006

	2190
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF K-29 PATROL tampo
	blue
	0070
	
	Cairns
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2006

	2200
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	IN MEMORY FALLEN HEROES tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	57
	2002-03
	2002

	2210
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	JONELLE'S CROWN VIC PAGE tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	58
	2002-03
	2002

	2220
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / GROSSE POINTE PARK tampo, plain roof
	red
	0060
	
	Hoshaw
	CCI
	USA
	61
	2002-05
	2002

	2230
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / GROSSE POINTE PARK tampo, 174 on roof
	red
	0060
	x
	Hoshaw
	CCI
	USA
	62
	2002-05
	2002

	2240
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / GROSSE POINTE PARK tampo, 172 on roof
	red
	0060
	x
	Hoshaw
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2005

	2250
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / GROSSE POINTE PARK tampo, 172 on roof
	blue
	0070
	x
	Hoshaw
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2005

	2260
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE K-9 UNIT tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	Hoshaw
	CCI
	USA
	108
	2007-05
	2007

	2270
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE K-9 UNIT tampo
	blue
	0070
	x
	Hoshaw
	CCI
	USA
	109
	2007-05
	2007

	2280
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / GROSSE POINTE PARK / 100 YEARS tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	Hoshaw
	CCI
	USA
	112
	2008-05
	2008

	2290
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	GREAT STRIDES 2002 tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	IMCC
	CCI
	USA
	66
	2002-07
	2002

	2300
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	ILLINOIS MB CLUB SECURITY 2002 tampo
	red
	0050
	x
	IMCC
	CCI
	USA
	69
	2002-11
	2002

	2310
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	ILLINOIS MB CLUB SECURITY 2003 tampo
	red
	0060
	
	IMCC
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2003

	2320
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	ILLINOIS MB CLUB SECURITY 2003 tampo
	red
	0050
	x
	IMCC
	CCI
	USA
	80
	2003-04
	2003

	2330
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / GERARD VINCENT tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	78
	2003-03
	2003

	2340
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	NYPD / CHASE-U COLLECTIBLES tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	79
	2003-03
	2003

	2350
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	SHERIFF / FREDERICK COUNTY tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	Ad-V
	CCI
	USA
	81
	2003-06
	2003

	2360
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	MJ EMPLOYEE PATROL 1533 tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	82
	2003-06
	2003

	2370
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	HAPPY BIRTHDAY tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	85
	2003-09
	2003

	2380
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	blue MB TOY SHOW / POLICE tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	86
	
	2003

	2390
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	black MB TOY SHOW / POLICE tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	87
	
	2003

	2400
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	black MB TOY SHOW / POLICE /
DEMONSTRATION MODEL tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2003

	2410
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	BOWMAC PD / POLICE tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	88
	2004-06
	2004

	2420
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	MCCH 3 / MB tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	MCCH
	CCI
	USA
	90
	2005-08
	2005

	2430
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	MASCOUCHE POLICE tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	91
	2005-09
	2005

	2440
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	MASCOUCHE POLICE tampo
	red
	0050
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	92
	2005-10
	2005

	2450
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	black MODELL HOBBY SPIEL / WWW.CONVOYS.DE
tampo with date
	red
	0060
	x
	Trundt
	CCI
	D
	93
	2005-10
	2005

	2460
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	black MODELL HOBBY SPIEL / WWW.CONVOYS.DE
tampo with date
	red
	0050
	
	Trundt
	CCI
	D
	
	
	2005

	2470
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	black MODELL HOBBY SPIEL / WWW.CONVOYS.DE
tampo wo/ date
	red
	0050
	x
	Trundt
	CCI
	D
	
	
	2005

	2480
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	green MODELL HOBBY SPIEL / WWW.CONVOYS.DE
tampo with date
	red
	0050
	x
	Trundt
	CCI
	D
	94
	2005-10
	2005

	2490
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	green MODELL HOBBY SPIEL / WWW.CONVOYS.DE
tampo wo/ date
	red
	0050
	x
	Trundt
	CCI
	D
	
	
	2005

	2500
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	gold MODELL HOBBY SPIEL / WWW.CONVOYS.DE
tampo with date
	red
	0050
	
	Trundt
	CCI
	D
	95
	2005-10
	2005

	2510
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	NEW YORK CITY TRANSIT POLICE tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	96
	2005-10
	2005

	2520
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	blue & gold HUMANITY FIRST tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	105
	2006-09
	2006

	2530
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	dk. blue & red HUMANITY FIRST tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	106
	2006-09
	2006

	2540
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	COPS MONITORING tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	107
	2007-01
	2006

	2550
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	WEST VA STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	Ad-V
	CCI
	USA
	111
	2007-12
	2007

	2560
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	TOWN OF DURHAM CONSTABLE tampo
	red
	0060
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	115
	2008-05
	2008

	2570
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	POLICE / GREATER VANCOUVER / 7591 tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	CDN
	120
	2009-01
	2009

	2580
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	CHECK CASHING STATION 6 tampo
(black, green & yellow, hood & sides)
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	123
	2010-04
	2010

	2590
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	POLICE DEPT. NEW YORK CITY / HOUSING POLICE
tampo
	red
	0050
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2012

	2600
	white
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 sp 11x5mm
	NUTTIN' BUT TREBLE tampo
	red
	0060
	
	
	CCI
	USA
	
	
	2014



USA codes:
	MB 54-K
	MB 38-J
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	none

	USA numbers:
	86 (2000)

	Other numbers:
	none



SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	batch number location


	a
	below model name (EA)

	b
	above INT'L LTD (EA)

	x
	no batch number



Previous ref.:     MI 304  FORD CROWN VICTORIA with LoPro Roof Light
Later ref.:     MI 466  FORD CROWN VICTORIA with Triang Roof Light
                       MW 459  FORD CROWN VICTORIA with Vee Roof Light


Print date: 2024-01-04	Page: MI459-2
image1.emf



